
 

If you have any comments or suggestions 
about the service(s) provided please 
contact: 

 

SPT  
Bus Operations 
131 St. Vincent St 
Glasgow G2 5JF 

t 0345 271 2405 
  0141 333 3690 
e bus@spt.co.uk 

 

   

Stagecoach West 
Scotland 
Sandgate 
Ayr 
KA7 1DD 

t  0345 810 1000 
 

 

   

 

This service is operated by 
Stagecoach West Scotland on 
behalf of SPT. 

 

Bus Timetable 
From 11 July 2021 

Ref. 6942S/07/21 

Whilst every effort will be made to 
adhere to the scheduled times, the 
Partnership disclaims any liability in 
respect of loss or inconvenience arising 
from any failure to operate journeys as 
published, changes in timings or printing 
errors. 

For more information visit spt.co.uk or 
alternatively, for all public transport 
enquiries, call: 

Route Map Service  356 



 

Service 356 Cumnock – New Cumnock – Bellsbank 
Operated by Stagecoach West Scotland on behalf of SPT 

Route service 356: From Bellsbank via Merrick Drive, Bellsbank Road, Main Street, Dalmellington Square, High Main Street, Gateside 

Road, Broomknowe, Burnton Turning Circle, Broomknowe, Gateside Road, B741, Dalleagles, B741, Burnfoot Road, Connel Park, 
Connel Burn, Leggate, Mossmark, Afton Bridgend, Lime Road, Greenbraes Drive, Blarene Drive, Connel View, High Park Avenue, Loch 
Browan Crescent, Dalhanna Drive, Ashmark Avenue, Burnton Place, Lime Road, Afton Bridgend, Castle, Pathbrae, Pathhead, New 
Cumnock, A76, Glaisnock Road, Glaisnock Street, Ayr Road, New Bridge Street, Bank Lane to Cumnock, Tanyard. 

Journey omitting Burnton (0816 hours ex Bellsbank) operates direct from High Main Street to B741.       

Journey ex Burnton to Cumnock via Dalmellington Square (0957 hours) operates Burnton Turning Circle, Broomknowe, Gateside Road, 
High Main Street, Dalmellington Square, High Main Street, B741 then as above route to Cumnock Tanyard. 

Return from Cumnock Tanyard via Tower Street, New Bridge Street, Ayr Road, Glaisnock Street, Glaisnock Road, A76, Pathhead, 

Pathbrae, Castle, Afton Bridgend, Lime Road, Greenbraes Drive, Blarene Drive, Connel View, High Park Avenue, Loch Browan 
Crescent, Dalhanna Drive, Ashmark Avenue, Burnton Place, Lime Road, Afton Bridgend, Castle, Mossmark, Leggate, Connel Burn, 
Connel Park, Burnfoot Road, B741, Dalleagles, B741, Gateside Road, Broomknowe, Burnton Turning Circle, Broomknowe, Gateside 
Road, High Main Street, Dalmellington Square, Main Street, Bellsbank Road, Merrick Drive, Glen Mount, Ness Glen Road, Dalfarson 
Avenue, to Merrick Drive, Bellsbank. 

Journeys omitting Lime Road area of New Cumnock operate direct via B741 and A76 (both directions). 

Monday to Saturday 

No Sunday Service 

The 24 hour clock is used  
throughout this guide to  
avoid confusion between  
am and pm times. 

For example: 
9.00am is shown as 0900 
2.15pm is shown as 1415 
10.25pm is shown as 2225 

This service will not operate on 25 December and 1 January. On other bank, public or local holidays the service will be operated as specified 
subject to traffic requirements when the service may be either amended or withdrawn by agreement with Strathclyde Partnership for Transport 

Codes    NS - Does not operate on Saturdays 

 

Codes NS

Bellsbank 0615 0816 …. 1155 1358 1555 1812 2019

Burnton Terminus …. …. 0957 …. …. …. …. ….

Dalmellington, Main Street 0619 0820 …. 1159 1402 1559 1816 2023

Dalmellington Square …. …. 1001 …. …. …. …. ….

Burnton Terminus 0623 …. …. 1203 1406 1603 1820 2027

Dalleagles 0640 0837 1018 1220 1423 1620 1837 2044

New Cumnock, Lime Road 0652 …. 1030 1232 1435 1632 …. ….

New Cumnock Station 0659 0849 1037 1239 1442 1639 1849 2056

Cumnock, Glaisnock Street 0709 0859 1047 1249 1452 1649 1859 2106

Cumnock, Tanyard 0714 0904 1052 1254 1457 1654 1904 2111  

Codes NS

Cumnock, Tanyard 0715 0905 1053 1256 1500 1710 1915 2120

Cumnock, Glaisnock Street 0720 0910 1058 1301 1505 1715 1920 2125

New Cumnock Station 0730 0920 1108 1311 1515 1725 1930 2135

New Cumnock, Lime Road 0735 0925 1113 1316 …. 1730 1935 2140

Dalleagles 0749 0939 1127 1330 1527 1744 1949 2154

Burnton Terminus 0806 0956 1144 1347 1544 1801 2006 2211

Dalmellington Square 0811 …. 1148 1351 1548 1805 2010 2215

Bellsbank 0815 …. 1153 1356 1553 1810 2015 2220  

Fare table service 356

Adult single fares £

Bellsbank

1.50 Dalmellington Square

1.50 1.50 Burnton

1.50 1.50 1.50 Dalmellington Square

2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 Dalleagles

3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 1.50 Burnside

3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 2.00 1.50 Leggat

3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 2.50 2.00 1.50 New Cumnock Lime Rd

3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 2.50 2.00 1.50 1.50 New Cumnock Rail Station

3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 2.50 2.00 2.00 2.00 1.50 Golf Course House

3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.00 1.50 Netherthird

3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.00 2.00 1.50 Cumnock Tanyard

fare rounded up to the next 5 pence

Children under school age travel free

(from 5th to 16th birthday)

Child Single Fares

FARES ARE CORRECT AT TIME OF PRINTING - MAY BE SUBJECT TO CHANGE

Childs single fares at half the adult single

 


